

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 294 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SRI MANAKULA VINAYAGA EDUCATRIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 20/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2nd

Learned counsel states that similar matters are coming up for hearing on 2

July, 2005. This petition is adjourned to be listed along with those matters.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master