

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 294 OF 2005

SRI MANAKULA VINAYAGA EDUCATRIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 300 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment)

W.P(C) NO. 302 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and interim directions)

W.P(C) NO. 303 of 2005

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

W.P(C) NO. 335 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions)(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 362 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents)(With office report)

I.A.Nos.17-19 in W.P.(C) No.306/2004

(For impleadment as party respondents and directions and for extension of time for compliance of Court's order dated 12.1.05)(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 294/05:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

in WP 300/05:

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

in WP 302/05:

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in WP 303/05:

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

in WP 335,362/05: Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Naik, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

in IAs.17-18

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

in WP 306:

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

in IA 19 in Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
WP 306/04: Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.
WP 306/04: Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For Applicant: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Kartakar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
-M.C.I.: Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
-UOI: Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
-Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
-Sikkim: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
-Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. J.R.Luwang, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.
-Manipur: Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.
-Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

-Jharkhand:

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

-3-

-M.P.:

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

-CBSE:

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

-U.P.:

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

-Goa:

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Ms. Sunita B. Rao, Adv.

-Kerala:

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

-Chhattisgarh:

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Av.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pragti Neekhara Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surya Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.19 in W.P.(C) No.306/2004:

Let a copy of the application be supplied to learned counsel for the Medical

Council of India who would look into the same.

List after one week.

...4/-

-4-

W.P.(C) Nos.294, 300, 302, 303, 335, 362 of 2005 & I.A.Nos.17-18 in
W.P.(C)

No.306/2004:

The respondents may file reply affidavits within three weeks
and rejoinder

within one week thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master