

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2005 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 300 OF 2005

GLOBAL EDUCATIONAL NET (GENET) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of I.A.No.2)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Applicant(s): Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-MCI: Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 & 2:

wants to Learned counsel for the applicant, by virtue of I.A.No.3,

unconditionally withdraw I.A.No.2. Mr.Maninder Singh, learned counsel appearing for M.C.I., points out that the real purpose is to get relief from the High Court which has been declined by this Court for opening a new college this year. When the applicant is seeking withdrawal of I.A.No.2, we see no reason to decline that prayer. It would be for the M.C.I. to bring the fact now pointed out to the notice of the High Court.

I.A.No.2 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master